S — MELa

LOLLAPALOOZA EXTRA SERVICE SUMMARY
THURSDAY, FRIDAY, SATURDAY & SUNDAY (August 2 - August 5, 2018) @ GRANT PARK

Day(s) Direction Train No. Departure Description

BNSF

Thurs & Fri Inbound 9562 9:20 AM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS

Thurs & Fri Inbound 9564 10:10 AM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS

Thurs & Fri Inbound 9568 2:10 PM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS

Thurs Outbound 9401 11:58 PM express to LaGrange Road & all stops to Aurora except
Highlands and West Hinsdale

Fri Outbound 9597 10:58 PM express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora

Fri Outbound 9599 11:58 PM express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora

[Thurs & Fri — OUTBOUND - Train No. 1297 will depart at 11:00 PM. Train No. 1299 will depart at 12:01 AM]

Sat & Sun Inbound 9510 10:10 AM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS
Sat Only Inbound 9512 11:10 AM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS
Sat & Sun Inbound 9514 12:10 PM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS
Sat & Sun Inbound 9516 2:10 PM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS
Sat & Sun Inbound 9518 4:10 PM depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS
Sat & Sun Outbound 9519 6:35 PM express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora
Sat & Sun Outbound 9521 8:35 PM express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora
Sat & Sun Outbound 9523 10:58 PM express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora

[Sat & Sun — OUTBOUND - Train No. 1323 will depart at 11:00 PM.]

ROCK ISLAND

Thurs & Fri Outbound BX29 10:30 PM all stops to Blue Island except 95-Longwood and
103-Washington.

Thurs & Fri Outbound 529 11:10 PM express to Blue Island & all stops to Joliet

Thurs & Fri Outbound MX01 12:05 AM all stops to Joliet except 95-Longwood and
103r-Washington

Sat & Sun Outbound MX01 11:10 PM express to Blue Island & all stops to Joliet

METRA ELECTRIC

Expanded seating capacity

MILWAUKEE NORTH

Sat & Sun Inbound 2608 10:45 AM depart Fox Lake & all stops to Northbrook, stop at
Grayland, express to CUS

Sat & Sun Inbound NX02 11:40 AM depart Northbrook & all stops to CUS

Sat & Sun Inbound 2612 12:45PM depart Fox Lake & all stops to Northbrook, stop at
Grayland, express to CUS

Sat & Sun Inbound NX04 1:40 PM depart Northbrook & all stops to CUS

Sat & Sun Outbound NX01 10:25 PM express to Glenview & all stops to Fox Lake

Page 10f2 7/25/2018



MILWAUKEE WEST

Sat & Sun
Sat & Sun

Sat & Sun

Inbound
Inbound

Outbound

UNION PACIFIC NORTH

Thurs & Fri

Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sat & Sun
Sat & Sun

Sat
Sun

Outbound

Inbound
Inbound
Inbound

Inbound
Inbound
Inbound

Outbound
Outbound

UNION PACIFIC NORTHWEST

Thurs & Fri

Sat & Sun

Sat & Sun

Sat & Sun

Sat & Sun

Sat
Sun

Outbound

Inbound

Inbound

Inbound

Inbound

Outbound
Outbound

UNION PACIFIC WEST

Thurs & Fri

Sat & Sun
Sat & Sun
Sat & Sun
Sat & Sun

Sat & Sun

Outbound

Inbound
Inbound
Inbound
Inbound

Outbound

OTHER INFORMATION

2714
WX02

WX01

KX03
KX02
812
KX02
814

KX04
816

KX03
KX03
HX01
706

HX02
710

HX04
HX01
HX05
GX03
GX02
506

508

GX04

GX03

11:55 AM
12:25 PM

10:30 PM

11:00 PM
10:10 AM
10:58 AM
11:10 AM
11:58 AM

12:58 PM
12:10 PM

11:45 PM
11:00 PM
11:01 PM
8:35 AM

9:42 AM

10:35 AM
11:54 AM
11:30 PM
10:30 PM
11:05 PM
10:25 AM
11:20 AM
12:25 PM

1:20 PM

11:40 PM

MEtl' d’

depart Elgin & all stops to Roselle, express to CUS
depart Roselle & all regular weekend stops to CUS

express to Bensenville & all stops to Elgin

departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan

departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka, express to OTC
departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC

departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka except Ravinia
Park, express to OTC

departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC

departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC

departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka except Ravinia
Park, express to OTC

departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan
departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan

depart OTC, all stops to Crystal Lake

depart Harvard, all stops to Arlington Heights, express to
OTC

departs Arlington Heights, all stops to OTC except
Gladstone Park

depart Harvard, all stops to Arlington Heights, express to
OTC

departs Des Plaines, all stops to OTC except

Gladstone Park

depart OTC, all stops to Harvard

depart OTC, all stops to Crystal Lake

depart OTC, all stops to Elburn

depart Elburn, all stops Lombard, express to OTC
depart Lombard, all stops to OTC

depart Elburn, all stops Lombard, express to OTC
depart Lombard, all stops to OTC

depart OTC, all weekend stops to LaFox

e Bicycle warning dates will be in effect for Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday (August 2 — August 5)
o Alcoholic beverages or glass containers will not be allowed on trains after 7 PM on Thursday, August 2 after 7 PM on Friday,
August 3 and all day on Saturday and Sunday (August 4 — August 5)

Page 2 of 2

7/25/2018



