

LOLLAPALOOZA EXTRA SERVICE SUMMARY

THURSDAY, FRIDAY, SATURDAY & SUNDAY (August 2 – August 5, 2018) @ GRANT PARK

<u>Day(s)</u>	<u>Direction</u>	<u>Train No.</u>	<u>Departure</u>	Description			
BNSF							
Thurs & Fri	Inbound	9562	9:20 AM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Thurs & Fri	Inbound	9564	10:10 AM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Thurs & Fri	Inbound	9568	2:10 PM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Thurs	Outbound	9401	11:58 PM	express to LaGrange Road & all stops to Aurora except Highlands and West Hinsdale			
Fri	Outbound	9597	10:58 PM	express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora			
Fri	Outbound	9599	11:58 PM	express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora			
[Thurs & Fri – OUTBOUND – Train No. 1297 will depart at 11:00 PM. Train No. 1299 will depart at 12:01 AM]							
Sat & Sun	Inbound	9510	10:10 AM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Sat Only	Inbound	9512	11:10 AM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	9514	12:10 PM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	9516	2:10 PM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	9518	4:10 PM	depart Aurora & all stops to Downers Grove, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	9519	6:35 PM	express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	9521	8:35 PM	express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	9523	10:58 PM	express to Downers Grove & all stops to Aurora			
[Sat & Sun – OUTBOUND – Train No. 1323 will depart at 11:00 PM.]							
ROCK ISLAND							
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	BX29	10:30 PM	all stops to Blue Island except 95 th -Longwood and 103 rd -Washington.			
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	529	11:10 PM	express to Blue Island & all stops to Joliet			
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	MX01	12:05 AM	all stops to Joliet except 95-Longwood and			
				103 rd -Washington			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	MX01	11:10 PM	express to Blue Island & all stops to Joliet			
METRA ELECTRIC Expanded seating capacity							
MILWAUKEE NORTH							
Sat & Sun	Inbound	2608	10:45 AM	depart Fox Lake & all stops to Northbrook, stop at			
				Grayland, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	NX02	11:40 AM	depart Northbrook & all stops to CUS			
6.10.6		0/10	40 45 DM				
Sat & Sun	Inbound	2612	12:45 PM	depart Fox Lake & all stops to Northbrook, stop at			
Cat 0 Cum	Inhound	NVOA	1.40 DM	Grayland, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	NX04	1:40 PM	depart Northbrook & all stops to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	NX01	10:25 PM	express to Glenview & all stops to Fox Lake			
Jul & Juli	Julibouriu	14/101	10.201 W	CAPTESS TO CHANGE & All STOPS TO LOW FORCE			

Page 1 of 2 7/25/2018



MILWAUKEE WEST							
Sat & Sun	Inbound	2714	11:55 AM	depart Elgin & all stops to Roselle, express to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	WX02	12:25 PM	depart Roselle & all regular weekend stops to CUS			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	WX01	10:30 PM	express to Bensenville & all stops to Elgin			
UNION PACIFIC NORTH							
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	KX03	11:00 PM	departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan			
Sat	Inbound	KX02	10:10 AM	departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka, express to OTC			
Sat	Inbound	812	10:58 AM	departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC			
Sun	Inbound	KX02	11:10 AM	departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka except Ravinia Park, express to OTC			
Sun	Inbound	814	11:58 AM	departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	KX04	12:58 PM	departs Winnetka, all stops to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	816	12:10 PM	departs Waukegan, all stops to Winnetka except Ravinia Park, express to OTC			
Sat	Outbound	KX03	11:45 PM	departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan			
Sun	Outbound	KX03	11:00 PM	departs OTC, all stops to Waukegan			
	<u>C NORTHWEST</u>	111/04	44 04 DN				
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	HX01	11:01 PM	depart OTC, all stops to Crystal Lake			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	706	8:35 AM	depart Harvard, all stops to Arlington Heights, express to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	HX02	9:42 AM	departs Arlington Heights, all stops to OTC except Gladstone Park			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	710	10:35 AM	depart Harvard, all stops to Arlington Heights, express to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	HX04	11:54 AM	departs Des Plaines, all stops to OTC except Gladstone Park			
Sat	Outbound	HX01	11:30 PM	depart OTC, all stops to Harvard			
Sun	Outbound	HX05	10:30 PM	depart OTC, all stops to Crystal Lake			
UNION PACIFIC WEST							
Thurs & Fri	Outbound	GX03	11:05 PM	depart OTC, all stops to Elburn			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	GX02	10:25 AM	depart Elburn, all stops Lombard, express to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	506	11:20 AM	depart Lombard, all stops to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	508	12:25 PM	depart Elburn, all stops Lombard, express to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Inbound	GX04	1:20 PM	depart Lombard, all stops to OTC			
Sat & Sun	Outbound	GX03	11:40 PM	depart OTC, all weekend stops to LaFox			

OTHER INFORMATION

- Bicycle warning dates will be in effect for Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday (August 2 August 5)
- Alcoholic beverages or glass containers will not be allowed on trains after 7 PM on Thursday, August 2 after 7 PM on Friday, August 3 and all day on Saturday and Sunday (August 4 – August 5)

Page 2 of 2 7/25/2018